

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 2809

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2008 in CRLMP No. 21843/2008 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.No. 2809/2009 for c/delay in filing SLP
and office report)

Date: 27/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the fact that in similar matter the State of Haryana
had written a letter to the Registrar of this Court asking that the
matter be placed before a particular Bench, wherein we have directed
that the file be placed before Hon. the Chief Justice of India, let this
matter also be placed before Hon. the Chief Justice of India for
passing appropriate orders.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER