

h

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 2809

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2008 in CRLMP No.
21843/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB SINGH

Respondent(s)

With CrI.MP 2809/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Until further orders, impugned order of the High Court shall
remain stayed unless the respondent has already been released.
Tag with SLP(CrI.)No..../2009 (CrI.M.P.No.1622) & batch.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master