

ITEM NO.22+74 COURT NO.9 SECTION IIA
SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5338/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in CRLM No. 1093/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and office report))

WITH

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12363 of 2009

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12551 of 2009

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12754 of 2009

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12904 of 2009

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 13045 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5377 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 5384 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 5388 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List S.L.P.(Criminal) No.5384/2009 and S.L.P.(Criminal)
No...../2009 (Crl.MP 12551/2009) along with Writ
Petition(Criminal) No. 100 of 2007.

List rest of the special leave petitions along with S.L.P.
(Criminal) No.....of 2009 (Crl.MP 12465/2009) & batch, which are
th

stated to be listed on 13 August, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)

Court Master Court Master